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‘ POINT
LAKE WINNIPESAUKEE
Sca I e During the winter, the lake ice damaged the existing submarine cable
n I feeding from property on Allen Road in Tuftonboro out to the most
1 = 45 5 Easterly of the two Twin Islands. The entire run of cable needs to be

replaced, starting at NHEC pole 16503.2/7 on the Paveglio Trust property
(Tuftonboro Tax map 2, Lot 66).

The run of cable will come underground in a trench approximately 36"-
40" deep from the pole for a run of about 98 feet in conduit to the shore
and then extend under Lake Winnipesaukee in conduit and with concret

o covers over it until it can lay on the bottom of the lake with 6 feet of
water over it. At that point it will run along the bottom of the lake for

TWIN about 1700 feet until it approaches Twin Island. At that point, it will
ISLANDS again be sleeved in conduit with concrete covers as placed needed and

come into an underground vault 16503.2/7.1 on the Northeastern end of
the island to serve two existing
meters on a post.

The submarine cable un-reeled from a barge. The disturbed area will be
re-vegetated and any displaced rocks will be replaced

Refeed to Twin Islands
Exhibit A
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Stats of A Eyy //}/7/ R Y (Tomersied) (HrabandendRls) for consideration
paid, grant to the New r"lmpshlre Fln tric Cooperative, Inc, a New Hampshire corpox :1«:1011 and
The s ivosseinnsssnis o 1P77>*//3ﬂf0..... wlmnone Company, o a HEW,  HRAPSHIRE corporation,
4

heir respective successors and assign forever, with warranty covenants, the RIGHET and BASEMENT to

construct, repair, operate, maintain, patrol, replace and remove overhead and underground lines, COT‘SIat‘Tl’*

of wires, cables, ducts, poles and other apparatus necessary for the transmission and ms::xbutxo"l of elec-

tricity and/or teIOpnono sev-vvce on, over andd under my/our land in the ettv/town of 7¢/T7en. B¢ R.C.. ...

7 ) . - ', P -

WU ST .// Lotttz ... ceve..., County of. CarAosle . ... , New Hampshire.

more particularly doscrxbed as follows:
= O a 7 :
Land on the . <224 . 7./7. . ... S e e e side of ....... / 07 ....... ve..., counded nort‘ner?.y by
fand of ......... =3 , southerly by desdee? Lines . VALNHE /‘.”:. e nastarly
. S I
R , and wosierly by land of .. .72 chie...... /.2 LBBE b
/
b= 2 -
-
and keop clear a vight-of-way of all frees and under-

r e
2d by wmuiunel consznt and becoms perraanint upen

rotion of gaid i h‘ cfaway
insion of said jines,

L,
i

~

Th2 width of the right-of-way clearmq shall 2ot axceed .............. feet. Necessary guy wires
and anchors may b2 located beyond the clzarad arven

The graator shall continne to enjoy use of the property for any purposes not adverse to the grantee’s
rights. Planting of trees, building of siructures or stox'\ge of lumber and/or other matevials within the
granted right-of-way shall not be undertaken without the grantee’s krowledge and consent. The grantee
agrees to make reasonable modification of the lines within the erantor’s property at the grantor’'s expense to
accommodate future needs of the grantor in the use of }ng Droperty.

"‘he crantor {8) release fo the grantee fs) all rizhts and dower/curtesy, homestead and other interests

in the rights and easements hereby convayed. P
PO < ey 7 s = 5 = 7 5 A7
Witness my/our hand (s) and seal () this ......../ . / I day of . Quua e, 1977

WITNESSES: GRANTORS SIGNATURES: /

« o
/

i ¥ il
Y e ther undarsigned offizer, porsanzlly appeared “"(//QQL. ....... =,
5 person(s) whod? Ramels) _..c.esesececeacaneinneg subzecibed to the
instrument and acknawledee % r for the purpcce therein contaimed.

In witnoeg whersef 1 ‘u-r."ln ent my hand and ofiztal ceall
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RIGHT OF BASEMENT fﬁ,:} igz P
Wwe ﬁé’f)df {l'z,.n..f//f}ff" 0(74// 4. D.... ,/;/( {’/L of ..A??ﬂd.//éq/:?f/am
State of / é’e(/ . ﬂﬁ’ﬂ? sS‘/ = (Unmarrned) (Husband and Wife) for consideration
paid, grant fo the New II'zmpshxre Blectric Gooperative, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation and

the oo A8 >[/¢>97 é&m <<t ipefs oo oo ... Telephone Company, a. A{Dﬂ/ g 15‘/4(& . .corporation,
their 1especuve successors and assi 1 forever, with warvanty covenants, the RIGHT and BASEMENT to
construct, repair, operatg mamtam» a0l repiace and remove overhead and underground lines, consisting
of vqres, cables, duets, oles any é)’che apparatus necessary for the transmisgion and distribution of elec-
tricity and/or Le}ephone service on,oveizand under my/our land in the city/townof ..ol

./Zt?r//fé‘v ./-/7«¢("‘9...... f{, County of . ﬁcf /:/.’//'../,/./.... cevenaesy, New Hampshive,

more pariicularly described as foll

x
Landonthe,....,.:T.Qf:....../...f‘g........Ade 0f viiiiiiiier oo, bounded northerly by
Iand of ..vvvesvinivivee et lvienny, southerly by landof ..o cie i i, casterly
byland of ... covvevnivnenn i, and westexlybylandof v

(7695//7//5' é"/ .7 J’a;’, 72//'/7 -—.ZZS /‘?/‘70{3 o /C;[1 //4:/}7//, & /51'/;7{7‘

CARROLL COUNTY REGISTRY 022 D ECEIVE
RECEIVEDZZ M (22 22, 1972 y
%Zz.&/, 9= | /(a 1 JUL 29 2015
NHDES
. LAND RESOURCES MANAGENENT

This conveyance shall include the right {o clear and keep clear a right-of-way of all trees and under-
brush by such means as the grantees may select.

The location of szid right-of-way shall be determined by mubual consent and become permanent upon
the insiallation of said lines.

The width of the right-of-way clearing shall not exceed ... . ot L. feet, Neecessary guy wives
and anchors may be located bevond the cleared avea.

The grantor shall continue to enjoy use of the property for any purposes not adverse to the grantee’s
vights Planting of trees, building of structures or storage of lumber and/or other materials within the
glemea right-of-way shall not be undertzken without the gxc,mf-ec Inowledge ¢ nd consent. The gprantee
agrees to make reasonable medification of the lines within the grantor’s property at the grantor's expense to
accommodate future needs of the grantor in the use of his property.

The grantor {(s) release to the grantee (s) all xights and dower/curtesy, homesiead and other interests
in the righis and easements hereby cam reved,

&~
Witness my/our hand (s) andseal (g) this .......... / Ve .. dayv of .. guﬁéﬁ e, 18, 73
4
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NHDES-W-06-039

SHORELAND PERMIT BY NOTIFICATION (PBN)
), ﬁ‘;IDEs Water Division/ Shoreland Program

Land Resources Management

Check the Status of your Nolification: hitp://des.nh.govionasiop
RSA/Rule: RSA 483-B, Env-Wq 1400

.

Office use only: Accepted 7| Explres: 5 129 /20  Rejected [] P
Check Amount $_{ 32.°%» Check No. Initials: peE Date:y 2945 |
Shoreland File Number 2015- p797¢ Reviewed Date: 7/39ix _ Initials: pef
A. PROJECT AND OWNER INFORMATION

1. | Project Properly Address Town/City State Zip code
-adano-Road- | Allew Lau, Tuftonboro NH 03870

2. I Walerhody Name Tax Map Lot Block Unit

Lake Winniesaukee 2, 66, : R

An email address authorizes
3. | Property Owner Name (last, firsi, Ml) Phone No. | Fax No. elecironic communicalion
603-724-

Paveglio Trust 8595

Mailing address Town/Cily Stale Zip code

72 Lane Road o __] Chichesler NH 103258

B. PROPOSED PROJECT DETAILS: (NOTE: This process cannot be used: a) for impacts to areas under the
Jurisdiction of RSA 482-A including surface waters and thelr banks, wetlands, tidal areas including the 100 ft

tidal buffer zone, sand dunes and beaches , or; b) to expand the footprint of nonconforming primary
structures within the waterfront buffer.)

TOTAL PROPOSED IMPACT AREA: NEW IMPERVIOUS AREA PROPOSED;
300 square feet square fest

DESCRIPTION: A complete description of the proposed project must be stated here. it must list all
proposed temporary and permanent impacts, new pervious and impervious areas, and structures, This
project Is to replace the submarine cable feeding out fo Twin Istand from NHEC pole 16503.2/7 on this properly. The
new cable will be placed In conduit in a trench from the exisling pole out lo the water's edge. The inlent Is to not to
cut any lrees if possible in this process.

C.CONDITIONS: Agree to the following Permit by Notification condltions by initiallng each one:

ng Erosion and sillalion contro! measures shall (1) Be Installed prior (o the sltar of work; (2)
— Be maintained throughout the project; and (3) Remain in place until all disturbed surfaces
Env-Wg 1406.17(8) are stabilized.

:bw 2 Erosion and sillalion conlrals shall be appropriale lo the size and nalure of the projec!
Er e 106,170 and lo the physical characlerislics of the sile, Including slope, soil type, vegetalive cover,
av-Wy 1406.17(0) and proximily lo wellands or surface walers.

z wl No person underiaking any aclivity in the prolected Shoreland shall cause or conlribule
e 180617 fo, or allow the aclivity lo cause or contribute lo, any violalions of the surface waler

Env-Wq 1406.17(c) qualily standards eslablished in Env-Ws 1700 or successor rules in Env-Wq 1700.
Dut .
Env-Wa 1406.17{d) Any fitl used shall be clean sand, gravel, rack, or olher sullable materiat.

b w5 Upon receiving acceplance of this Permit by Notification, a copy of page one of this form
EnvWg 1406.05 shail be posied on slie prior (o the starl of work.

shoreland@des.nh.cov o (603) 271-2147 E X h | b | t D
NHDES Shoreland Pragram, 29 Hazen Drve, PO Box 85, Concord, NH 03302-0095
viwvrdes nh.qov



! Form is not valid unless a shoreland file number is assigned and the notification is accepted,
dated and initialed by DES.

D. PBN CRITERIA: In addition to meeting all requirements of RSA 483-B and Rule Chapter Env-Ws1400 the project
must meet one of the following. Please check the appropriate qualifying criteria per RSA 483.B:5-b:

7 1. This project will resull in Jess than 1,500 sq ft of lotal Impact area, of which no more than 800 square feet will be
LN | added Impervious area (excluding public infrastruclure projecls); or

2. This is a public Infrastruciure malntenance or repair project (public utiliies, public roadways and access faciities);
or

3. This project 1s direclly related to stormwater management improvements, erosion control projects or
environmenlal restoration or enhancement; or

4, This project is an activity defined as qualified for 2 permit by nolificalion under Env-Wq 1406.05. Identify the
specific paragraph under Env-Wq 1406.05 qualifying this project:
Env-Wq 1406,05(a} relalive to geotechnical borings  [[J Env-Wq 1406.05(b) relative to monitoring wells
[ EnvWq 1406.05(c) relative lo drinking water wells [ Env.Wq 1406.05(d} relalive to remediation activilles

O |00

E. IMPACT AREA AND APPLICATION FEE: Indlcate the project type, Impact area and fee by checking the
appropriate box below,

1. The proposed project will impact 300 square feet within 250 feel of the reference line. (All areasof | (Max
7 soil disturbance, fill, construclion and structure removal shall be considered in the area of impact. $250)
<M | Total Impact area300 x $0.10 per square foot *+ $100 =$130.00

This Is the project filing fee. If the result Is more the $250 you cannot use this form, § 130.00
] |2 The proposed project Is a public infrastructure malntenance or repair project. Ei:mpt
] 3. The proposed project meets the crileria of Seclion D.3. above. $100.00

F. REQUIRED CERTIFICATIONS: Carelfully read each of the statemenis below. By signing below, you are
ceriifying that you understand and agree to comply with each statement.

1. lunderstand that any impacls completed under a Permit by Notification filed and accepled based on false, incomplele,
or misleading information on the application, plans or altachments shall be subject fo enforcement action.

2. 1 am aware that an accepled Shoreland Permil by Nolification will not exempt the work | am proposing from other stats,
local or federal approvals.

3. | am aware of the requirements reganding impervious area thresholds and have provided all necessary malerials
necessary lo clearly demonstrale this project meets at least the minimum standards of RSA 483:B:9, V(g) 1.2 and 3.

4. | understand that project proposals thal do nol meet the minimum standards of RSA 483-B and Administrative Rules
Chapter Env-Wq 1400 shall be rejecled.

§. { understand that failure o conduct the work In accordance with the plans and malerials submilled with this Notification
shali be considered work without a permit and subject to enforcement aclion. | agree to conduct alf work under this Permit
by Nolificalion In accordance with the conditions speclfied In Section C, above.

6. | understand that incomplele notificalions will be rejected and the notification fee will be fodeiled.

G. REQUIRED SIGNATURE /\
Signature of Owner:

Date:
ok Sorplio Dot/ (@(/ 6129/1 5
{agent may nol sign on okher's behalf) A 7

H. AGENT INFORMATION: If this form has been completed by an agen! or any person acfing on behaif of the
owner, sald person shall provide the following information:

An emall address
authorizes electronic
1. Agent Name (lasl, first. MI} Phone No, Fax No. communication
Dean Benton for NHEC 603-536-8603 bentond@nhec.com
Mailing address TownfCily Stale Zip code
579 Tenney Min Hwy Plymoulh NH 03264

shoreland@des.nh qov or (603) 271-2147
NHOES Shoreland Program, 29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302-0095

vwvrdes nh.oov



The State of New Hampshire

f\)w Y DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
e NEE’ES §

Thomas S. Burack, Commissioner

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PERMIT APPLICATION
LAND RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
WETLANDS PROGRAM

July 30, 2015

MICHAEL & SARAH PAVEGLIO TRUST
72 LANERD
CHICHESTER NH 03258

RE:  Wetland Program Permit Application (RSA 482:A)
DES File Number 2015-01979
Subject Property: 3 Allen Lane, Tuftonboro, Tax Map/Lot#: 2/ 66

Dear Property Owner:

Pursuant 1o RSA 482-A-3, }’(I\;’ the Department of Environmental Services (NHDES) has accepted vour
application and supporting materials received on 07/30/2015 for the permit program and subject property

referenced above.  Please *l heek that the permit type and property information above is correct and

notify us of any errors.

Your application package has bum forwarded to technical review., A cicm}ui technical review of vour

application package will be completed within the applicable timeframe: 30 days for a minimum impac
expedited application, 75 days for }[Oju,{\ w here the @zp'w!z ant gmposw under one acre of mn\duuonal
impacts, or 105 days for all other projects, { m the datc of this letier.  Please note that thisis not a

permit or authorization te begin work. The technical staff will unm) vou through separate
correspondence if any additional nf’ommmn 18 required to support your application package.

You may use the Internet to check the status of you
2

iy it application review using OneStop, which is
wceessed through the DES website (see htip//www2 des.statenhus/OneStop).

We appreciate your conunitment to comply with state environmental protection rules and laws. If vou
have any questions, please contact the NHDES We Lma s Program at (603) 271-2147

Thank vou,

[and Resources Management

ce: James Bakas, NH Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Dean Benton, NH Electric Cooperative, Inc. &7

Exhibit E

DES Web site: www.des.nh.goy
P.O. Box 95, 29 Huazen Drive, Concord, New Hampshire 03302-0093
Telephone: (6033 271-3501 » Fax: (603 271-6683 « TDD Access: Reluy NH 1-800-735.2904



I'he State of New Hampshire

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Thomas S. Burack, Commissioner
PLICATION
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LAND RESOURCES MAI\AGLMI \t

e

{xn“ "

ly 30, 2015
CLERK

TUFTONBORO MUNICIPAL
PO BOX 98
CENTER TUFTONBORO NH 03816
Map/

Wetlands Program Permit \p)llwuon(\SA 1S2:A)
2015-61979
Allen Lt.nc, Tuftonboro, Tax My
JHDES)

Lot#: 2/ 66

RE:
DES File Number:
Subject Property:

Dear Sir or Madam
A7 ~
accepted an application on 07/30/2015 for the permit program and subject property referenced abos
ice to NHDES

Pursuant 1o RSA 541-A:39, please be advised that the Department of Environmental Services (N
<]
property.
ES File Number and

!
D

1e, they nust submit
cet

Please note that this letter is not a permit or authorization to begin worl
sts a permit for impacts to a jurisdictional wetland at the subject
ervene, ! ano

ts should reference the

nission intends 1o int

The application reque
If the municipal conservation comn
482-A:11 H by 08/07/2015. Al comim
ES Wetlands Program

NHI

.,9‘ Hazen Drive

P.O. Box 93
13302-0093

pursuant to RSA 4
be directed 10 the following address:
Concord, NH 0
sartments, boards and conmumissions.
S is not ﬁulh(m/‘ui o constder local zonine and

d mi

Finterested
at the

toallt
ns, |1 IH

vy s
local level.
10147

Pie’ se provide a copy of this
tundcz current state law md wruhizm

issues pertaining to a project; these must be addresse
1f vou have any questions, please contact the NHDES Wetlands Program at {603) 2

Thank vou,
“'!UCmCE]{
¢, Inc.

Land Resources Man
P
Electric Cooperativ
rative, Inc.

Michael & Sarah Paveglio Trust
pet Lo

cer
James Bakas, NH
Dean Benton, NH Electric Coop

DES Web site: wiwvw, des nh.gov
2.0, Box 93, 29 Hazen Drive, Concord, New Hampshire 03302-0095
Fax: {603) 271-0683 » II.)! ) Access: Relay N L-8007

i ghmm (GO3Y271-3501 «

Tele

i

Also note

296
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Services

i DES Home : ftaster Query OneStop Menu Ato Z LIST
@ One Stop
Dats and
Infeemation
Wetland And Shoreland Permits Query Resulls

Column Definitions
Wetlands Contact; (603) 271-2147
Shoreland Contact: shoreland@des.nh.qov (803) 271~
2147
This website was last updated on:  08/21/2015 0%:.08

Printable Version in Excel ] Printable Version Help }

Wetlands Permits

File Number: 2015-01979 Apphmhon Type: STANDARD DRCDGE AND
T e e e e e ek e e R ADPLICAT 10N

OWnel’: IR P T R LT
MICHAEL & SARAH PAVEGLIO TRUST StatUS' UNDER TECHHICAL REVIEN
Location: Admin Complete: 07/30/2015

3 ALLEN LANE Tax Map: 2

TUFTONBORO, NH Lot Number: 66

Water Body: LAKE WINNIPESAUKEE Reviewer: DCF

Date Received: 07/30/2015 Preliminary Category: MAJOR IMPACT
Proposed Project: Winter lake ice has damaged the PROIECT

submarine cable Final Category: MAJOR IMPACT PROJECT
originating from this property cut to Twin Island. Agent: NEW HAMPSHIRE ELECTRIC

NHEC needs to replace the cable in its entirety COOPERATIVE 1NC

from this focaticn out into the water and onto Twin

Island.

Prev I Next |

Printable Version in Excel I Printable Version Help 1

| Return to Query 3

New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services | PO Box 95 | 29
Hazen Drive | Concord, NH 03302-06095
603.271.3503 | TDD Access: Relay NH 1.800.735.2964 | Hours: M-F,

4-F, Bam-
<%pm

NH.gov | privacy policy | accessibility policy copyright 2008, State of New Hampshire

The Bepaniment of Environmental Services is dedicaled to making more envirenmaental information more readdy availsble to more peopls while maintaining user
conflidence in the information. The int ticn is the best available according to the procedures and standards of cach of the conttiting programs and of this sysiem,
The ditferen? programs sre regularty maintsining the information in their databases, and the system is periodically being modified to respond to user needs, As 2 resuly the
system may nol always provide aceess to all existing information, and it may secasionally contain unintentional i m accutacics, The Department has made every elionl !o

present the Information in 2 clear and ur Mcr('amh‘x&c way for a variely of users, VW con notbe sesponsibls, however, for the misuse or misinterpretation of tie information
presented by this system,

hitps:/Awww2.des.state.nhous/onestop/Wetlands. Permits. Results.aspx?FileNum=2015-0197... 9/1/2015



he State of New Hampshire

DEPARTMENT OF IENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Thomas S. Burack, Commissioner

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PERMIT APPLICATION
LAND RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
WETLANDS PROGRAM

August 07, 2015

HART REALTY TRUST
C/O LILY D HART

6 BOARDMAN ST
GEORGETOWN MA 01833

RE:  Wetland Program Permit Application (RSA 482:4)
DES File Number 2015-01966
Subject Property: 1 Twin Island, Tuftonboro, Tax Map/Lot#: 1 /2

Dear Property Owner:

Pursuant to RSA 482-A-3, XTIV, the Department of Environmental Services (NHDES) has aceepted your
application and supporting materials received on 08/07/2015 for the permit program and subject property
referenced above.  Please check that the permit type and property information above is correct and
notify us of any errors.

Your application pzackzw» has been forwarded to technical review. A detailed technical review of vour
application package will be completed within tbg applicable timeframe: 30 days for a minimum impact
expedited application, ?3 days for projects where the applicant proposes under one acre of jurisdictional
impacts, or 105 days for all other projects, from the date of this letter.  Please note that this is not a
permit or authorization to begin work. The technical staft will notify you through separate
correspondence if any additional information is required to support your application package.

You may use the Internet to check the {auss} of your permit application review using OneStop, which is
accessed through the DLS website (see http//Awww2.des state.nh.us/OneStop).

We appreciate your commitment to comply with state environmental protection rules and laws, 1 vou
have any questions, please contact the NHDES Wetlands Program at (603) 271 '»’hi?.

Thank you,
Land Resources Management

ce: James Bakas, NI Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Dean Benton, NH Electric Cooperative, Ine.

Exhibit

DES Web site: www.desanbugoy
P.O. Box 93, 29 Hazen Drive, Concord, New Hampshire 03302-0093
Telephione: (G031 271-3501 » Fax: (6033 271-60683 « TDD Access: Relay NIT 1-800-735-2964




The State of New Hampshire
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Thomas S. Burack, Commissioner

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PERMIT APPLICATION
LAND RESOURCES MANAGEMENT

August 07, 2015

TUTFTONBORO MUNICIPAL CLERK
PO BOX 98
CENTER TUFTONBOROQO NH 03816

RE:  Wetlands Program Permit Application (RSA 482:4)
DES File Number: 2015-01966
Subject Property: 1 Twin Island, Tuftonboro, Tax Map/Lot#: 1/2

Dear Sir or Madam:

Pursuant to RSA 541-A:39, pleasc be advised that the Department of Environmental Scrvices (NHDES)
accepted an application on 08/07/2015  {or the permit program and subject property referenced above
Please note that this letter is not a permit or authorization to begin work.

The application requests a permit for impacts to a jurisdictional wetland at the subject property

If the municipal conservation commission intends to intervene, they must submit a notice to NHDES
pursuant to RSA 482-A:11, 11 by 09/07/2015.  All commenis should reference the DES File Number and
be directed to the following address:

NHDES Wetlands Program
29 Hazen Drive

P.O. Box 95

Concord, NH 03302-0095

s and commissions.  Also note
o consider local zoning and
local level.

Please provide a copy of this notice to all fmerested departments, board
lhzzt under current state law and regulations, NHDES is not anthorized t
gulatory issues pertaining 1o @ project; ¢ } ese must be addressed at the

~

[f vou have any questions, please contact the NHDES Wetlands Program at (603) 271-21-
I'hank vou,
Land Resources Management

Lily D. Hart, Hart Realty Trust
James Be E\’i\ NH Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Dean Benton, NH Electric Cooperative, Inc. =

)
o

DES Web site: www.des.anh.gov
P.O. Box 95, 29 Hazen Drive, Concord, New Hampshire 03302-0093
Tetephone: (6037 271-3501 « Fax: (6031 Z71-6082 « TDD Access: Reluy NH 1-8001-735.2004



LT O AN A A R A R ’agc 1 01 |

‘ !Var sl
-t N

Y Enwronmental
. Services

One Stop
1 Dzta and
Infermation

i DES Home ] Magter Query CneStop Meny Ato ZLIST

Weltland And Shoreland Permits Query Results

Column Befinitions
Wetlands Conlact: (803) 271-2147

Shoreland Contact: shoreland@@des nh.gov (503} 271.
2147

This website was last updated on: ©8/31/2015 09:08

Printable Version in Excel l Printable Version Help 1

Wetlands Permits

F:Ie Number: 2015 01966 Application Type: STANDARD DREDGE AND FILL
ot T e T T DI LI !\ppl ICATIO“

Owner: E L e
HART REALTY TRUST Status UNDER TECH JICAL REVIV"
Location: Admin Complete: 08/07/2015

1 TWIN ISLAND Tax Map: 1

TUFTONBORO, iNH Lot Number: 2

Water Body: LAKE WINNIPESAUKEE Reviewer: DCF

Date Received: 08/07/2015 Preliminary Category: MINIHMUM IMPACT
Proposed Project: The project is to replace the PROJECY

submarine cable Final Category: MINIMUM HAPACT PROJECT
feeding cut to Twin Island from HHEC pole Agent: NEW HAMPSHIRE ELECTRIC
16503.2/7, COOPERATIVE THC

locatad on property on Tax Map 2, L‘m 66, The now

cable will be placed in conduit in @ trench from

the existing pole out to the water s age. Tk‘

cable will run along the bottom of the lake until

reaching Twin Istend and will be buri

eﬁ in Cﬁﬁa\xu

unti it reaches the transformer pad where ILwill be

terminataed.,

Prev ‘ Next i

Printable Version in Excel [ Printable Version Help }

New Hampshire Department of Envivonmental Services | PO Box 95 | 29 Hazen Drive |
Concord, MH O 302-00985

603.271.3503 | TDD Access: Relay MH 1.800.735.2964 | Hours: M-F, Bam-4pm

[H.gov | privacy policy | accessibility policy capyright 2008, State of Mew Hampshire

1end of Environmenial Services Is dedicated fo making mare envirenmentalinformation more readily 3vaitidble 1o more peaple while maintaining user cont w i the infermation, The
testavaiiable 2ccording to the prosedures and standards of each of the cantribuling programs anad of this system. The different ;tcr!am. sre raguxad, maintainlng the

eir daxtabases, 3nd the sys’cm Is pericdically being modifisd to respond (o user needs. Ao 2 resul, the systemmay not sleays provide access fo all exlsting information, 20d i nay

tain usintentionai insccuracies, The Depanment has made every effon to present the information m 2 elear and undenstandable way for & variety of uaers, We can not be

responsible, howaver, 1o the misuse or mizsinterpretation of the Information presented by Wiz tystem
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SUBMARINE CABLE

D UQIYX3

INSULATION SHIELD

CONC WIRES

PE JACKET

TRXLP INSULATION
CONDUCTOR SHIELD

CONDUCTOR 4

HAH

Material 2 Description A(IN.) | B{IN.)
UW1.010.SUB [15560005 |Cond, Sub 1/0 AL 15kVY 388 | 1.720
ZUW1.010.5UB |15560006 |Cond, Sub 1/0 AL 35kV - -

™.

Ty e

Ew HAMPSH IRE

N
{Elecmc Co-op

CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS

PRIMARY UNDERGROUND CABLE

UW1

ISSUE DATE: 010




IlUSUB

[ MATERIALS FURNISHED AND [ MATERIALS FURNISHED AND W
INSTALLED BY CONSUMER INSTALLED BY NHEC

4" CONDUIT POLE
SCHEDULE 80 PVC GROUND ROD AND CONNECTOR

@ 4" 90° SWEEP ALUMA-FORM STANDOFF BRACKETS
GALVANIZED STEEL )
(® 4" ADAPTER
(IF NEEDED)
() CONDUIT END CAPS

(® 1/4” POLYPROPOLENE STRING

INSTALLED IN ALL CONDUITS WITH STRING
EXPOSED AND TIED OFF AT ENDS THRU
CAPS AT END OF CONDUIT,

STANDTSE';Sf‘ACKET STANDOFF BRACKET IMPORTANT NOTES:

CONTRACTOR SWEEPS CONDUIT TO 7-1/2° FROM FACE OF POLE.

NHEC PERSONNEL WILL PROVIDE A STANDOFF BRACKET TO ASSIST :
STEEL SWEEP DISTANCE TO THE POLE. |
1

- 127 max. — = |
CONDUIT APPROX. 7-1/2° !
FROM FACE OF POLE CONSUMER TO END I~
CONDUIT ABOVE BRACKET~_ | /®
i—’ BRACKETS
— . e FURNISHED
| = - BYNHEC. |

e 40" MIN. TO END OF CONDUIT ——-—————-' -0

WATERLINE®

60" min. (at time of installation)

LOAD

‘ / MINIMUM OF

1 COVER UT-6B

NOTES:
1.} ALL CONDUIT AND ACCESSORIES MUST MEET ELECTRICAL GRADE SPECIFICATIONS.

| 2.) ALL CONSUMER FURNISHED MATERIAL TO BE ON HAND, AND ALL NECESSARY EXCAVATION AND CONDUIT READY PRIOR TO TIME OF
{ INSTALLATION OF EQUIFMENT ON POLE BY HHEC PERSONNEL,

i 3.) CONDUIT TO BE ON QUADRANT OF PGLE OPPOSITE FLOW OF TRAFFIC.

,c{' W CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS USU
[LIEV TIANE SHIRE UNDERGROUND PRIMARY

¢ |Electric Coop RADIAL FEED B
s PRIMARY POLE MATERIALS |SSUE DATE: 01706

Exhibit H



-
6" REINFORCING MESH (#6)
. PROVIDE 2 CARRY SLOTS
Le" .l (SEE DETAIL)
i \\'\, -~
|
1
2.6
172" REINFORCING ROD
: 245 —-—I 6 |--—
’, \, \5// 3 "
\ & oA b &
END
{ CARRY SLOT DETAIL
E
3 NOTE:
| 1.) CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 5000 P.S 1 AFTER 28 DAYS WHEN TESTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 36-72 (LATEST EDITION)

1
|

/i _:'d"/H CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS

vy MPSHI
o B U7-6B
¢ |Electric Co-op UNDERWATER CABLE COVER
— ISSUE DATE: 0106

Exhibit |




INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS FOR SUBMARINE CABLES

TYPICAL CONDUIT SETUP IN WATER

WATER BODY
SURFACE

)
/)

DISTANCE
WILL VARY

SILT CURTAIN
SILT CURTAIN

=M= e EIEIEIE
N~ ST T ]

== raee TS L= == =
Sl '” Iimllli—l—lllll—ull!mmml

_HI:lll——lll-lH:H[_ s

SECTION "A"="A"

\_/ |
"A" SILT CURTAIN

* L

VATERLINE it
/ A
~ ol 3-0
i S
&" min s
\ 4" CONDUIT __D'_/
Lo
o
Exhibit J
NOTES:
1.) THIS CROSS-SECTION SHOWS THE 4" CONDUIT ENTERING THE BOTTOM OF THE BODY OF WATER IN A TYPICAL SETTING.
THE CONDUIT WILL BE IN A TRENCH, 36" - 40" DEEP UNTIL IT ENTERS THE WATER, AND AT THAT POINT IT WILL HAVE A 6™ COVER OF EXISTING MATERIAL.
l e e Bk FEL UNDERGROUND PRIMARY TRENCH
NEW HAHPSHIRE PICIE S| RS RADIAL FEED
LE[ectnc Co- opl PRIMARY POLE MATERIALS URD 1W-1
~ ORIGINAL 14 OPER. APPROVAL: J.D. [ ENG. APPROVAL: J.5. Pl




